State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF962
of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

TRAINER EDWARDS, CRAIG License # 26280

Ruling Date: 03/18/2011 Violation Date: 02/14/2011
Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

311.104 TRAINER/ABSOLUTE INSURER
311.207 INHUMANE TREATMENT OF HORSE OR GREYHOUND

Trainer Craig Edwards having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and entered into an
agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges on 03/10/11. On 02/14/11 the greyhound
Crispins Place ran in an unofficial morning workout at Gulf Greyhound Park. Crispins Place suffered a
serious injury to his hock. Mr. Edwards failed to seek medical treatment for the greyhound until 02/16/11
thus subjecting the greyhound to unnecessary suffering.This is a violation of TXRC rules 311.104 (Absolute

Insurer) and 311.207 (Inhumane Treatment of Horse or Greyhound). This is the first violation of TXRC rule
311.207 for Mr. Edwards.

By Order of the Board of Judges
MICHAEL PELLETIER
RANDALL LEWIS JR
BILL CUCHENS



